
From: Richard Kahn < 
Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 8:28 PM 
To: Jeffrey E. 
Cc: Merwin Dela Cruz 
Subject: Security room - carpet and paint 

attached is paint sample by Farrow and Ball =long with carpet that John likes for the security room sacco quote for 
carpet before confirming measurement and =egotiation was $9,000 john from pinto said he =ould have a quote later in 
the week as well 

matchstick 2013 
http://us.farrow-ball.com/pws/ProductDetails.ice?UniqueProductK=y= 102013 

please advise if ok to proceed 
thank =ou 

Richard =ahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington =venue 4th Floor 
New York. NY 10022 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: =/b>Richard Kahn 

Subject: =/b>Fwd: Sacco =arpet 

Date: =/b>April 12, 2017 at 3:58:26 PM =DT 

To: =/b>Marc Sacco 

Cc: Kim Steube Merwin Dela Cruz 

yes please let me =now when you can come by to measure 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
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HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, =Y 10022 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Marc Sacco 

Subject: RE: Sacco Carpet 

Date: April 12, 2017 at 3:45:07 PM EDT 

To: Richard Kahn 

Cc: Kim Steube 

Richard, 

We call this Carpet Central Park. 

The cost for 55.6 square installed =all to wall over 40 oz. hair and jute cushion is $8500.00 

If we have =0 take up the old carpet, and dispose of it please add =500.00 

Please let me know if I can send the =easurer to double check the yardage 

Thank you =or requesting this quote! 

Marc Sacco 
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Richard Kahn 

HBRK Associates Inc. 

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th =loor 

New York, NY 10022 

On Mar 31, 2017, at 11:S0 AM, =arc Sacco 
> wrote: 

Dear Richard, 

I am happy to have reached =ou today and glad Jeffrey is looking for carpet again. 

We have recently opened =ur new showroom at 30 East 33rd and I would be =ery happy to have 
Jeffrey himself or his interior designer visit us and =ee our products. 

We =ave enjoyed a very fruitful relationship with Jeffrey in the past and I =reatly appreciate your 
business, so please keep in touch for your =arpet needs, 

Sincerely, 

Marc 
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